TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT HEALTHCARE, LLC		I10/28/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCADE ORTHOPEDIC SUPPLY, INC.
Street Address:	2638 Aztec Drive
City:	Chico
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95928
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461573	PROADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2537738	PROLINE TOOLS
Registration Number:	1953122	PROFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2548972	PROACTIVE WEAR
Registration Number:	2617502	HYGIENE CLEAN
Registration Number:	2566024	PROSTHECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.552.6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0009

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299-92493
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
Signature:	/Tiffany L. Schwartz/
Date:	10/29/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Cascade Release#page1.tif source=Cascade Release#page2.tif source=Cascade Release#page3.tif source=Cascade Release#page4.tif source=Cascade Release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0010

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the signature date below, by CIT HEALTHCARE LLC ("Lender"), a Delaware limited liability company located at 305 Fellowship Road, Suite 300, Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 in favor of CASCADE ORTHOPEDIC SUPPLY, INC., a California corporation ("Borrower").

Lender hereby discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Borrowers any and all right, title and interest it has in and to all copyrights and copyright licenses; all patents and patent licenses; and all trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations and trademark licenses of Borrower, including without limitation, the property described in <u>Schedules A-C</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and further hereby releases the following:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated April 28, 2006, recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 003301/0794 and with the U.S. Patent Office at Reel/Frame No. 017566/0724, both on May 3, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the signature date below.

1

LENDER			
By;	\cap		
Ciaig	Die		
Signature			
CRATE !	BOUN,	ms	
Printed Name	and Title	•	
19/28/12	}		
Date			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0011

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF) \ 00		
CITY OF) SS.)		
The foregoing instrument was	s acknowledged before me the	day of	, 2010
by		of CIT HEALTHC	ARE, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability con-	ıpany.		
(Seal)	Notary Public		
My Commission Evniras			

2

5232200.1

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

Copyright Collateral

None

5232200.1

TRADEMARK

3

SCHEDULE B

Patent Collateral

App. No. Publication No. Patent No.	Filing Date Publication Date Issue Date	Patent Title
10810519	03/26/2004	Prosthetic Attachment Locking Device with Dual
20050216096	09/29/2005	Locking Mechanism
7108722	09/19/2006	

5232200.1 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0014

SCHEDULE C

Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK Serial No./ Reg. No. Disclaimer	· Artis		Owner
PROSTHECARE SN: 76-030482	February 7, 2009	(Int'l Class: 3) Non-medicated topical lotion for use on skin contacting surfaces of a prosthesis	Cascade Orthopedic Supply, Inc. (California Corp.)
RN: 2,566,024 PROADVANTAGE SN: 76-040371	Sections 8 & 15	(Int'l Class: 10) Lower limb prosthesis attachment kits consisting of adapters, tubes, connectors, and parts therefor	Cascade Orthopedic Supply, Inc. (California Corp.)
RN: 2,461,573	December 19, 2007		,
SN: 75-933041	Sections 8 & 15 Accepted December 19, 2007		Cascade Orthopedic Supply, Inc. (California Corp.)
Disclaimer: "TOOLS"		· ·	
	January 30, 2006		Cascade Orthopedic Supply, Inc. (California Corp.)
SN: 75-933049 RN: 2,548,972	Sections 8 & 15 Accepted	(Int'l Class: 10) Wearable prosthic and orthotic accessories for knees and joints to be used in conjunction with other prosthetic and orthotic devices	Cascade Orthopedic Supply, Inc. (California Corp.)
SN: 76-249258 RN: 2,617,502	Cancelled - Sec. 8 May 16, 2009		Cascade Orthopedic Supply, Inc. (California Corp.)
Disclaimer: "CLEAN"	***************************************		

5232200.1

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0015